
List of Scottish Country Social & Ceilidh Dances in Chelmsford and Essex area

Social dance
dates Host society/programme/cribs/further details

Sat 4 Oct 2025
Ipswich Scottish Dance Club
Copdock Village Hall
6:30pm - 10:30pm

Sat 11 Oct 2025
Norwich Branch
Charity Dance 6-9:30pm
Dance program and details

Sun 2 Nov 2025
Witham and District Caledonian Soc.
Autumn Dance.
3 to 6:30pm

Sat 8 Nov 2025
Ipswich Scottish Dance Club
Copdock Village Hall
1:30pm - 5:30pm

Sat 15 Nov 2025

Sandon Scottish Country Dance Club Chelmsford
Autumn dance
Dance Program   Cribs   Videos
7:00pm at Widford Village Hall.CM2 8SY
New venue!   About the Hall £7 + please bring a plate of food to share..

Fri 21 Nov 2025

Luckenbooth Circle
St Andrews Dance with live music
7:00 - 10:00pm
Southgate Centre, Caie Walk, Heron Road, Bury St Edmunds IP33 2QA
Details

Sat 6 Dec 2025
Ipswich Scottish Dance Club
Christmas Dance with live music
Copdock Village Hall
1:30pm - 5:30pm

Sat 24 Jan 2026
Witham and District Caledonian Soc.
Burns Night.
7 to 11 pm

Sun 15th Mar
2026

Witham and District Caledonian Soc.
Spring Charity Dance
Witham Royal British Legion Hall, Newland Street
3 - 6:30 pm

Thu 18 Dec 2025
Luckenbooth Circle
Christmas Dance    7 - 10pm
Southgate Centre, Caie Walk, Heron Road, Bury St Edmunds IP33 2QA
Details

Sat 20 Dec 2025 RSCDS Norwich Branch
Christmas Dance 6-9:30pm

Wed 31 Dec 2025
Ipswich Scottish Dance Club
Hogmanay
Copdock Village Hall
1:30pm - 5:30pm

Sun 19th April
2026

Practice Dance for 70th Essex Caledonian Ball
1 week before.
Sunday afternoon
Little Baddow Memorial Hall, CM3 4TA

http://www.sandonscotdance.org.uk/Norwich-Charity-Dance-11oct2025.pdf
http://www.sandonscotdance.org.uk/Sandon-Autumn-Dance-15-Nov-2025.pdf
http://www.sandonscotdance.org.uk/cribs/Cribs-for-Chelmsford-Widford-Dance-15Nov2025.pdf
http://www.sandonscotdance.org.uk/cribs/4-dance-videos-15-nov-2025.html
https://widfordvillagehall.com/
https://www.luckenboothcircle.co.uk/
https://www.luckenboothcircle.co.uk/


Sun 26 April 2026

70th Essex Caledonian Ball
Dancing to Craigievar Scottish Dance Band (same as before)
14.00-17.45pm (same as before)
Wickham Bishops Village Hall, CM8 3JZ (same as before)
Pay in advance via your club.  £ tbd.
Details for Essex Ball 2026 & Practice Dance, plus cribs. (to be added)

Sat 9 May 2026 RSCDS Norwich Branch
Norwich 70th Anniversary Ball 6-10:30pm

Sat 6th June
2026

Witham and District Caledonian Soc.
Summer Dance
Witham Royal British Legion Hall, Newland Street
7 - 10:30 pm
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